

Sess.Case.No.414 of 2016  
(cis 422 of 2016)

Order No.75  
Dated 16.12.2024.

Out of (2) accused persons one accused namely  
Bijoy Dhar on c/b is present by filing hazira and one  
accused is absent by petition.

Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 05.03.2025 for SDT.

Additional District & Sessions Judge.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.