

Sess.Case.No.414 of 2016  
(cis 422 of 2016)

Order No.94  
Dated 11.03.2026.

Both the accused persons on cb are absent by petition and represented u/s 317 of the Cr.PC.

Ld. PP in charge is absent.

CSW No.18 S.N. Yongmith Lepcha is present today.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution.

No adverse order is passed as per resolution taken by the local bar on account of election of bar council of west bengal.

Witness is released without examination.

The case is adjourned today.

To 13.04.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 9 and 11

To 16.04.2026 for evidence of CSW No.12,15 and 16

To 17.04.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 17,18,19 and 20.

I.C. Bhaktinagar PS is directed to produce the witnesses on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order alongwith summons be sent to the

I.C.Bhaktinagar P.S.at once.

Additional District & Sessions Judge.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.